Introduced by: Mayor Matherly Introduced: February 5, 2018

RESOLUTION NO. 4827

A RESOLUTION APPROVING PARTICIPATION BY THE CITY OF FAIRBANKS IN THE 2017-2018 AMLJIA LOSS CONTROL INCENTIVE PROGRAM

WHEREAS, the City of Fairbanks is a member of the Alaska Municipal League Joint Insurance Association (AMLJIA): and

WHEREAS, the AMLJIA provides comprehensive risk management assistance and workers' compensation, liability, and property coverage for the City of Fairbanks; and

WHEREAS, the AMLJIA developed the Loss Control Incentive Program to help reduce member losses individually and pool-wide; and

WHEREAS, the AMLJIA will provide all written program materials necessary and will offer assistance to participants; and

WHEREAS, members who participate in the Loss Control Incentive Program and complete the required activities will have the opportunity to earn a discount on their contribution: and

WHEREAS, it is the policy of the City of Fairbanks to provide a safe environment for its employees, citizens, and visitors; and

WHEREAS, participation in the Loss Control Incentive Program will promote a safe environment.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Fairbanks is approved to participate in the AMLJIA Loss Control Incentive Program for the 2017-2018 policy year.

PASSED and APPROVED this 5th day of February 20

therly, City Mayor

AYES:

PASSED and APPROVED on the CONSENT AGENDA

NAYS:

None

ABSENT:

None

APPROVED: February 5, 2018

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Darwielle Snider, CMC, City Clerk

Ewers, City Attorney